

## STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD

Suite 165 Metro Square 7th & Robert Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101 July 7, 1978

Donald E. Geier City Clerk 315 Madison Ortonville, MN 56278

Re: Docket Number A-3359

Ordinance Number 410

Ladies and Gentlemen:

City of Ortonville

The Minnesota Municipal Board acknowledges receipt and filing of the above Ordinance and filing fee in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 414, and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation must be filed with the Town Clerk, County Auditor, Secretary of State and the Municipal Board. (Since the ordinance has already been filed with the Municipal Board, no additional copies are required.) The ordinance is not final until approved by the Board.

Please refer to the above docket and ordinance numbers in any future reference to this annexation.

Sincerely yours,

MUNICIPAL BOARD

Patricia D. Lundy

Assistant Executive Director

PDL:kj

County Auditor
Township
Attorney
Municipality

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED
JUL 2 6 1978

Gran anderson thouse Secretary of State

> 业31576 O.D.

## ORDINANCE NO. 410

AN ORDINANCE FOR THE ANNEXATION OF CERTAIN LANDS INTO THE CITY OF ORTONVILLE, MINNESOTA.

The City Council of the City of Ortonville, Minnesota, does ordain:

Section 1. That it will be for the best interest of the City of Ortonville that the annexation herein be granted.

Section 2. That the following described premises abutting the municipal corporate limits of the City of Ortonville, Minnesota, be and are hereby annexed and brought within the corporate limits of the City of Ortonville, Minnesota, to-wit:

The East Twenty-Five (25) feet of Outlot One Hundred Fourteen (114)

And

Outlot One Hundred Twenty-Five (125) All located in Section 15 T 121 N - R 46 W

Section 3. This Ordinance shall be in force and effect from and after its passage and publication according to law.

Passed and approved by the City Council this 5th day of June, 1978.

MAYOR

· APPROVED:

ATTEST:

CITY CLERK

1st Reading - May 23, 1978 2nd Reading - June 5, 1978 Adoption - June 5, 1978 Publication - June 14, 1978

I, Donald E. Geier, City Clerk of the City of Ortonville, Minnesota, do hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance is a true and correct copy of a Ordinance adopted at the regular meeting of the City Council of Ortonville, Minnesota on June 5, 1978.

City Clerk
Ortonville, Minnesota

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILE D
JUL 26 1978

Fren Anderson Honor Secretary of State #31574